Your Authorized Watlow Distributor Is:
D I N - A - M I T E ® B
Single- and Three-
Phase Power
in a Compact
and Safe Package
The Watlow® DIN-A-MITE® Style B power controller provides
a low-cost, highly compact and versatile solid state option

Taiwan, +886-7-288-5168 • United Kingdom, +44 (0) 115-964-0777
© 2005, 2008  Watlow Electric Manufacturing Company all rights reserved.
Ordering Information
To order, complete the code number on the right with the
information below.
DIN-A-MITE Style B = Solid State Power Controller
__ __ __ __ - __ __ __ __ - __ __ __ __
Phase
1 = 1-phase, 1 controlled leg
2 = 3-phase, 2 controlled legs
3 = 3-phase, 3 controlled legs
8 = 2 independent zones
(input control C or K)
9 = 3 independent zones
(input control C or K)
Cooling and Current Rating Per Pole
0 = Natural convection standard
DIN-rail or panel mount heat sink
Line and Load Voltage
02 = 24 to 48VÅ(ac)
24 = 120 to 240VÅ(ac)
60 = 277 to 600VÅ(ac)
Input Control Signal
C0= 4.5 to 32VÎ(dc) contactor
F0 = 4 to 20mAÎ(dc) proportional
K1 = 22 to 26VÅ(ac) contactor
K2 = 100 to 120VÅ(ac) contactor
K3 = 200 to 240VÅ(ac) contactor
Alarm
0 = No alarm
S = Shorted SCR alarm
User Manual
0 = English
1 = German
2 = Spanish
3 = French
Custom Part Numbers
00 = Standard part
XX = Any letter or number, custom options, labeling, etc.
Recommended Semiconductor Fuse and Fuse Holders
Fuse Part Number
Fuse Rating Watlow Cooper Bussmann® Ferraz Shawmut
20A 17-8020 FWC20A10F K330013
25A 17-8025 FWC25A10F L330014
40A 17-8040 FWC40A14F A093909
50A 17-8050 FWC50A14F B093910
Fuse Holder Part Number
Fuse Rating Watlow Cooper Bussmann® Ferraz Shawmut
20A 17-5110 CHM1G G81219
25A 17-5110 CHM1G G81219
40A 17-5114 CH141G J081221
50A 17-5114 CH141G J081221
D B
Output Rating Curve
Operator Interface
• Command signal input and indication light
• Alarm output and indication light
Amperage Rating
• See the output rating curve
• Max. surge current for 16.6 milliseconds, 380A peak
• Max. I2t for fusing is 4,000A2s
• Latching current: 200mA minimum
• Holding current: 100mA minimum
• Off-state leakage 1mA at 25°C (77°F) maximum
• Power dissipation = 1.2 watts per amp per leg switched
• 200KA SCCR, Type 1 and 2 approved with the recommended
fusing; see user manual.
Line Voltage